(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17107

STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

41.  Capital Management

As at
March 31, 2017

 94,500
 1,837  231

Adjusted net debt  92,663
 46,636

 -
Adjusted equity  46,636

 1.99

December, 2016:

Particulars SBN's Other
denomination

notes

Total

43 First - time adoption of Ind AS

I. First-time adoption of Ind AS

II. Exemptions from retrospective application

a) Business combination

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17 108

b) Deemed cost for Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE), Intangible assets and Investment property

c) Deemed cost for investment in subsidiary

e) Share based payments

II. Exceptions from full retrospective application:

a) Estimates

e) Long term foreign currency monetary items

Company

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17109

STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

43 (i)  Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at April 01 2015

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of
transition to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets

2
(ii)  Investments 1

(iv) Others

Total non current assets  38,360.07  2,283.88  40,643.95

Current Assets
(a)  Inventories

 (v) Others

Total current assets  125,871.18  (3,528.60)  122,342.58

TOTAL ASSETS  164,231.25  (1,244.72)  162,986.53

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent
Total equity  58,188.93  (2,191.61)  55,997.33

Non current liabilities

Total non current liabilities

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17 110

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of
transition to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

Current liabilities

(c) Short term provisions 3
Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities

 (ii)  Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at March 31, 2016

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of transition
to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

 ASSETS
 NON-CURRENT ASSETS

2
 (ii)  Investments 1

 (iii)  Others 7

 Sub-Total of Non Current Assets  38,523.69  2,216.54  40,740.23

 CURRENT ASSETS
 (a)  Inventories

 (v)  Others

 Sub-Total Current Assets  133,339.59  128,880.56
 Total - ASSETS  171,863.28  (2,242.44)  169,620.79

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17111

STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of transition
to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 EQUITY

 Sub-Total Equity  55,649.35  (2,180.42)  53,468.93

 Non-Current Liabilities

  (i)  Borrowings

 Sub-Total Non Current Liabilities  10,395.02  (127.62)  10,267.40

 Current Liabilities

  (i)  Borrowings

 Sub-Total Current Liabilities  105,818.91  65.58  105,884.48

 Total - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  171,863.28  (2,242.44)  169,620.79

 (iii)  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2016

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of transition
to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind As

REVENUE

Other Income 1
Total Revenue  83,857.81  (9.90)  83,867.71

EXPENSES

7

Total Expenses  87,529.12  (1,110.80)  88,639.92

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

EMCO LIMITED

52nd Annual Report 2016-17 112

Note
No

 Amount as per
previous GAAP

 Effects of transition
to Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind As

Tax Expense

 (2,539.58)  (33.99)  (2,505.60)
Other comprehensive income

Total other comprehensive income  -  2.65
Total comprehensive income for the period

 (iv)  Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31 March 2016 and 1 April 2015

Particulars  Note  As on
1 April 2015

 As on
31 March 2016

 58,188.93  55,649.35

Summary of Ind AS adjustments
1
1
2

retained earnings
3

Other impact 7

Total Ind AS adjustments  (2,191.60)  (2,180.45)

Net worth under Ind AS  55,997.34  53,468.91

 (ii)  Reconciliation of Comprehensive income for the year ended on 31 March 2016

Particulars  Note  As on
31 March 2016

 (2,539.58)

Summary of Ind AS adjustments